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UK Pro Bono Collaborative Plan's Pro Bono Recognition List 
Names 17 Katten Lawyers 
April 11, 2025

From Katten's London office, 17 lawyers were selected for the Pro Bono Recognition List by the UK 
Collaborative Plan for Pro Bono. The list recognizes those who have provided at least 25 hours of 
legal pro bono work in 2024 and highlights the honorees' efforts to improve access to justice in the 
United Kingdom.

The lawyers named from Katten include Private Credit Associates Nicole Akinyemi and Maxime 
Chevot; Financial Markets and Funds Senior Associate Christopher Collins; Private Credit Partner 
Peter Englund; London Deputy Managing Partner and Intellectual Property Partner Terry Green; 
Financial Markets and Funds Partner Carolyn Jackson; Financial Markets and Funds Associates 
Ciara McBrien and Sara Portillo; Corporate Associate Alex Potten; Real Estate Senior Associate 
Rhodri Preece; Transactional Tax Planning Partner Charlotte Sallabank; Corporate Senior Associate 
Alex Taylor; Financial Markets and Funds Partner Edward Tran; Corporate Associate George 
Warren; Litigation Senior Associate Brigitte Weaver; Transactional Tax Planning Associate Christy 
Wilson; and Corporate Senior Associate David Wood.

Honorable mentions who exceeded the 25-hour pro bono requirement include Real Estate Legal 
Executive Rebekka Visser, and London trainees Leander Rodricks, Georgia Griesbaum and Larry 
Wong.
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For more information, contact your Katten attorney or any of the following attorneys.
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Nicole Akinyemi
+44 (0) 20 7776 7644
nicole.akinyemi@katten.co.uk

Maxime Chevot
+44 (0) 20 7770 5250
maxime.chevot@katten.co.uk

Christopher Collins
+44 (0) 20 7776 7662
christopher.collins@katten.co.uk

Peter Englund
+44 (0) 20 7776 7659
peter.englund@katten.co.uk

Terry Green
+44 (0) 20 7776 7634
terry.green@katten.co.uk

Carolyn H. Jackson
+44 (0) 20 7776 7625
carolyn.jackson@katten.co.uk

Ciara McBrien
+44 (0) 20 7770 5231
ciara.mcbrien@katten.co.uk

Sara Portillo
+44 (0) 20 7770 5244
sara.portillo@katten.co.uk

Rhodri Preece
+44 (0) 20 7776 7646
rhodri.preece@katten.co.uk

Charlotte Sallabank
+44 (0) 20 7776 7630
charlotte.sallabank@katten.co.uk

Alex Taylor
+44 (0) 20 7776 7647
alexander.taylor@katten.co.uk

Edward A. Tran
+44 (0) 20 7770 5254
edward.tran@katten.co.uk
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George Warren
+44 (0) 20 7770 5224
george.warren@katten.co.uk

Brigitte Weaver
+44 (0) 20 7770 5235
brigitte.weaver@katten.co.uk

Christy Wilson
+44 (0) 20 7770 5241
christy.wilson@katten.co.uk

David Wood
+44 (0) 20 7776 7650
david.wood@katten.co.uk
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